Minerco Resources, Inc. Form 8-K May 07, 2014

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported) May 7, 2014 (May 1, 2014)

MINERCO RESOURCES, INC. (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

NEVADA (State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation) 333-156059 (Commission File Number) 27-2636716 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

20 Trafalgar Square Suite 455 Nashua, NH 03063 (Address of principal executive offices, including zip code.)

(888) 473-5150 (Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

Not applicable. (Former Name or Former Address, if Changed Since Last Report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

Edgar Filing: Minerco Resources, Inc. - Form 8-K

Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

" Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

" Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))